FMC Technologies Announces Third Quarter 2016 Earnings Release and Teleconference Schedule

August 4, 2016 2:22 PM ET

HOUSTON, Aug. 4, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) will issue its third quarter 2016 earnings release after the market closes on Wednesday, Oct. 19, 2016. The Company also will host its third quarter 2016 earnings release teleconference on Thursday, Oct. 20, 2016, at 9 a.m. EDT.

The teleconference can be accessed from the U.S. and Canada by dialing 844-304-0775. Callers outside of the U.S. and Canada can access the teleconference by dialing 970-297-2369. Callers should reference Conference ID 59835630. The event will be webcast simultaneously and can be accessed at <u>www.fmctechnologies.com</u> or <u>http://ir.fmctechnologies.com</u>. Those interested in listening to the webcast should register on the website at least 10 minutes before the call begins.

An online audio replay of the call will be available at approximately 2:00 p.m. EDT on October 20. An audio replay will also be available through November 20 by dialing 855-859-2056 (U.S. / Canada) or 404-537-3406 (International) and referring to Conference ID 59835630#.

About FMC Technologies

FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) is the global market leader in subsea systems and a leading provider of technologies and services to the oil and gas industry. We help our customers overcome their most difficult challenges, such as improving shale and subsea infrastructures and operations to reduce cost, maintain uptime, and maximize oil and gas recovery. The company has approximately 15,500 employees and operates 29 major production facilities and services bases in 18 countries. Visit <u>www.fmctechnologies.com</u> or follow us on Twitter @FMC_Tech for more information.



Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20081222/LAM028LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fmc-technologies-announces-third-quarter-2016-earnings-release-and-teleconference-schedule-300309599.html</u>

SOURCE FMC Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media